PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3081897

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WERNER NIESSNER	10/14/2014
ANKO ERNST	10/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FEDERAL-MOGUL IGNITION GMBH	
Street Address:	INDUSTRIESTRASSE 16	
City:	NEUHAUS-SCHIERSCHNITZ	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	96524	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14465026

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: wydendorf@reising.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL C. ADAMS

Address Line 1: 755 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1626.3968.901 [IGG-42530]	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL C. ADAMS	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael C. Adams/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Inventors_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 503035299 REEL: 034040 FRAME: 0506

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 034040 FRAME: 0507

RECORDED: 10/27/2014